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D AS G U Phone : 03522.268852, Mop. 8434120835
Chartered Accou!:;l;é SANTAN U & CO =

We have audited the attached B :
COURSE) as at 31" ppo. alance Sheet of BALURGHAT BED. COLLE

GE (RUNNING B.ED
e Income & Expenditure Account fo

r the year ended on that

We l;fcnclillllzfei :'m‘l ::l:dn 31 accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards
req Plan an per_form the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the fj
staternc_nts are free of material misstatement, Ap audit includes examining, on a fest basis

supporting the amounts and displosures in the financial statements, An audit also includes asse
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
financial statement Presentation. We belieye that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that D ¥

nancial
evidence
ssing the

I. We have obtained all the information and
were necessary for the purpose of the audit.

- 2. Inour opinion proper books of account as re
from our examination of those books,

3. The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and R
report are prepared in accordance with the books of accoun

4. The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure Acco
accordance with the Accounting Standards issued by the

5. In our opinion and to the best of our information and ac

accounts give a true and fair view in conformity with
India:

quired by law have been kept by Institute so far as it appears

eceipt & Payment Account dealt with by this

unt dealt with by this report are prepared in
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

cording to the explanations given to us, the said
the accounting principles generally accepted in

(a)  in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of BALURGHAT B.ED COLLEGE
(Running B.ED. COURSE) as at March 31% , 2023.

(b) In the case of Income & Expenditure Account, of the excess of expenditure over income for

the year ended on that date.
29 FOR DASGUPTA SANTANU & CO
Mo, gl Chartered Accountants -
Place: Balurghat |
Vo
ANTANU DASGUPTA (FCA)
Partner

Mem. No.: 059997

Crincipal
Balughat BFg. Col

o0

Moﬁice- Duckbanglo Para, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur. Pin - 733101
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LIABILITIES

GENERAL FUND
Capital Fund

(As per last Alc)

Less: Excess of
egpendi{um over income

Csution Money
(As per last Alc)
Add: This Year

Less: Refund This Year
Loan Received from M.ED.

Less: Refund This Year

(As per last A/c)

Unsecered Loan Received
Add: This year

Secered Loan Received
Term Loan

Balance C/f

BALURGHAT B.ED COLLEGE

MANGALPUR, P.0:BALURGHAT

DIST.DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2023

AMOUNT

2810425041

248700.00

0.00
248700.00
0.00

_—m

200000.00
0.00

Loan received from D.EL.ED College

200000.00
0.00

(S.B.1, Balurghat Br. A/c 41788078315)

AMOUNT ASSETS

28032239 an

249700.00

200000.00

350000.00

200000.00

740000.00

I—
29771939.39

FIXED ASBETS
Building (Aa por last Alc)
Add Thia Yonr

AMOUNT

12198056.00
516430.00

12714408.00

Loas: Depraciation @ 5%

Eurniture (As per |ast Afc)
Add: This Year

Lass: Depreciation @ 10%
Books (As per Iast Alc)
Add. This Year

A35724.00

1085359 00

11305559.00

11305600

311938.00
131696.00

443535.00

Lons: Doprociation @ 10%
Computor (As per last Alc)
Add: This Year

A44364.00

106647.00

93500.00

200147.00

Less: Deprociation @ 40%
Tubewell (As per last Alc)
Less: Depreciation @ 10%
Sports equipments (As per last
Alc)

Less: Depreciation @ 10%
Psychology & Apparalus
(As per last A/c)

Less: Depreciation @ 10%
Laboratory Equipments
(As per last Afc)

Add: This Year

__ 80059.00

353.00
35.00

13190.00

1319.00

3541.00

354.00

137700.00

0.00

137700.00

Less: Depreciation @ 10%
Teaching Aids (As per last Alc)
Add: This Year

Less: Depreciation @ 10%
T.V. (As per last Alc)
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Fire Extinguisher (As per last A

Add: This Year

Less: Depreciation @ 10%
Projector (As per last A/c)
Less: Depreciation @ 10%
Fax Machine (As per last A/c)

Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Balance C/f

13770.00

41878.00
20000.00

61978.00

___ 610800

2101.00
210.00
157643.00
0.00
157643.00
15764.00
23137.00
2314.00

1741.00
174.00

—— e

AMOUNT

120768762.00

1017500.00

3998271.00

120088,00

318.00

11871.00

3187.00

1239830.00

55780.00

1891.00

141879.00
20823.00

1567.00

13976867.00

Contd........... Page 2

Balurgh
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LIABILITIES

Ba'ance B/F

%sce; Balurghat

‘ate; Sth October, 2023

BALANCE SHEET aAg AT 2

R, P.C}'BM.URGH
: AT
DIST.DAKSH]N DINAJPUR

15T MARCH 2023

ABOUNT ABAETA

Contd from,.. .

AMOuNT

.- Page {

:a??-ma_-:_g Paance pr AMOther
13978857 po
Xorgs Marhiva
Loay (apeneias n @ 10w 29350 0n
B ~ 283500 25515 00
)\';:;.’f'.:','".j .‘-'!‘!'.-"."""f\g oo 1ot “
Lo Dupremp 1‘6"#. ast 5::.__400
Floos Carpel - 2112.90 45012 00
Languaga Laboratory 10230 00
o 240430 66
CoTY 10000 6o
45600 6o
Bacurity Deposit 1n wnaen
(As por last AJc) R
Reserve Fung 400000 00
(Aa per last Avg)
Inveatment in Gra turity Fund 1066000 06
CURRENT ASSETS, LOAN 8 & ADVANCE
" Loans to Medical Science & Technology
( As porlast Alc) 11201183 co
Add: This year 000 11201183 00
Loans to B.ED College Trust 1805829.00
( As per last Alc)
Add: This year - 000 1805829.00
" Balance CIF
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
(S.B.I. AIC 35224979558 ) 885945.90
(C.B.I. §.B AJC No.
2085386503 ) 71582.49 957528.39
29771839.39 28771939.39
In terms of our report of even dale
FOR DASGUPTA SANTAN Cco.
Chartered Accountants
( {\.\'\.’ .
( TANU DASGUPTA,FCA)
Pariner
Mem No. - 059997
alur
ghat B.Eq College

Ha
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BALURGHAT B.ED COLLEGE
MANGALPUR, P.O:BALURGHAT
DIST.DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2023

AMOUNT AMOUNT
. sala AMOUNT : AMOUNT
1) principel 746850.00 By Course Fee Received from )
Lo b L University 12180000.00 ‘
3) Non Te:,-.rtsjhmg Staff 1308912.00 B8929841.00 " Examination centre fee -
v . pal
',If;,soapbonuspa puja ex-gratia sgﬁgg:gg recelyed 32734500 12507345.00
“ o!idalEd ay . "
.g:nr:oyees & Employer'scontribution to P.F ig;ggg,gg CERENARR I 3950.00
= prof. Tax 56070.00 " Old New:
'ggcstags & ;:egram \007.00 SpaperSaie 3486.00
*Telephone &I 15899,00 " Bank Inter
Le\.: paper & Magazine 21926.00 e 20015.00
 printing & Stationary 70750.00
* gank Charge 9970.02
* Electric Bill 146750.00
+ Electrical Goods Purchase 27400.00
« Affiliation Fees & Method subject for B.ED. 100000.00
Course
* Advocate Fees & Other Expenses 280800.00
» panchyat Tax and Lease Rent of Land 94171.00
* Broadband cable service 10846.,00
= Travelling Allowance & Other Exp. 30836.00
* Audit Fees 25000.00
*Cable T.V. Fees 1848.00
*Income Tax paid 28670.00
* Advertisement 49820.00
* Language Software upgradation 38940.00
" Examination Expenses 95000.00
" Website Maintenance 20000.00
*Maintenance of Xerox Machine 2500.00
* Affiliation Fees for sports 2400.00
" Interview for Faculties 30118.00
"Sports & Games 8400.00
" Funeral expenses 20000.00
"Office contingencies 123769.00
‘Panchyat Tax 3000.00
'Miscellaneous Expenses 12333;33
g:g::l;?;:;;?‘e:i:::jd;:ngUﬁEPA 921288.00 " Excess of Expenditure over Income 72011.02
12606807.02 12606807.02

In terms of our report of even date

“r;;\,\ FOR DASGUPTA SANTANY.& CO.
ace: Balurghat feoe’ AN Charered Aczouniap |
/ ,’0?'-’( i 'tlc" b \_&Jk)
3le: 9th October, 2023 S 5 flg";[{.-RGH?TE S -
+ 1D/ DINAJPUR § NTANU DASGUPTA,FCA)

Partner
Mem No. - 059987

G

Principal
Balurghat B.Eg. College
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RECEIPTS

1o Balance BIF

cashin Hand
cash at Bank

& B.l. A/C 35224879558 )
c.B..S.B A/C No.

2085386503 )

« course Fee Received
from University

« Examination centre fee

received

* Income Tax Refund

* Old Newspaper Sale

* Bank Interest

" Term Loan

0.00

57058.31

117118.10

12180000.00

327345.00

(S.B.1. Balurghat Br. A/c 41798078315)

Place; Balurghat

Dt 8th October, 2023

BALURGHAT B,
» P.O:BALURGHAT,

AMOUNT PAYMENTS

ED COLLEGE

By Salary AMELINT AMOUNT
1) Principal
2) Leclurer 748650.00
3) Non Teacmng Bl ?3242?9.00
17 "TD.S. paid —1508912.00 882984100
077.41 " Ad-hoc bonus & puja ex- 8909.00
W aralia
Consolidated Pay 62?233.00
" Employeas .00
" Pro:)_ Tyax & Employer'scontribution loP.F 485248,00
" Postagoe & Telegram 56070.00
" Telephone Bill 1007.00
12507345.00 " News Paper & Magazine s
" Printing & Stationary 21926.00
" Bank Chargo 70750.00
3950.00 " Electric Bil 987002
" Electrical Goods Purchase el
3486.00 " Affiliation Fees & Method sub o
Course subject for B.ED. 100000.00
20015.00 ‘I' Advocate Fees & Other Expenses 290800.00
. Lease Rent of Land 94171.00
J Broadband cable service 10846.00
Travelling Allowance & Other Exp. 39836.00
" Audit Fees
740000.00 " Cable T.V. Fees 2?332'_003
" Income Tax paid 28670.00
" Advertisement 49820.00
" Language Software upgradation 38840.00
" Examination Expenses 95000.00
" Website Maintenance 20000.00
" Maintenance of Xerox Machine 2500.00
Affiliation Fees for sports 2400.00
" Interview for Faculties 30118.00
" Sports & Games 8400.00
" Funeral expenses 20000.00
" Office contingencies 123769.00
* Panchyat Tax 3000.00
" Miscellaneous Expenses 89631.00
" Registration Fees paid to WBUTTEPA 100000.00
" Books & Journal 131696.00
" Building Construction 516430.00
" Computer Purchase & Maintenance 93500.00
" Furniture & Fixture 45200.00
" White Board Purchase 20000.00
" Balance C/F
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
(S.B.I. A/C 35224979558 ) 71582.49
(C.B.l. S.B A/IC No.
2085386503 ) 885945.90 957528.39
13449873.41 13449873.41

Mem No. - 059997

In terms of our report of even date

FOR DASGUPTA SANTANU 860,
Chartered Accountants._

g;)/f\.\k/

(SANTANU DASGU PTA,FCA)
Partner

‘:f'}'r}r'n Cip
a
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N
BALURGHAT B.ED COLLEGE COLLRE R |

MANGOLPUR, P.O:BALURGHAT

DIST.DAKSHIN DINAJPUR ny
I, =
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023 )E) R

STATE BANK OF INDIA
Balurghat Branch
A/C NO.S.B: 35224979558

NO. 1

885945,
Bank Balance as per Cash Book as on 31st March 2023 90
Add: Cheque issued but not presented in bank till 31st March 2023
Amount
Sl. No. Date of Issue  Cheque No. 34010.00
1 30-03-2023 002524 77.00 44287.00
2 30-03-2023 002525 o ACRFT00
930232.90
Bank Balance as per Pass Book as on 31st March 2023 2
NO. 2 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
Balurghat Branch
A/C NO.S.B:2085386503
Bank Balance as per Cash Book as on 31st March 2023 71582.49
Add: Cheque issued but not presented in bank till 31st March 2023
Sl. No. Date of Issue  Cheque No. Amount
1 30-03-2023 098389 4600.00
2 30-03-2023 098396 2500.00
3 30-03-2023 098397 1980.00
4 30-03-2023 098398 1023.00
S 30-03-2023 098400 1500.00
6 30-03-2023 101891 1398.00
7 30-03-2023 101892 1950.00
8 30-03-2023 101893 1848.00
9 30-03-2023 101894 21500.00 38299.00
Bank Balance as per Pass Book as on 31st March 2023 109881.49

6

Princ;
Balurghat B'E{Z‘E{!—lls.»g@
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